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49 Derry St, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051 Prepared by Esri
Ring: 1 mile radius

Demographic Summary 2023 2028
Population 9,588 9,658
Households 4,068 4,130
Families 2,420 2,447
Median Household Income $73,411 $89,813
Males per 100 Females 99.1 98.9

Population by Age

Population <5 Years 5.5% 5.6%
Population 65+ Years 16.5% 18.4%
Median Age 40.1 40.6
Spending Potential Average Amount
Index Spent Total
Health Care 92 $6,746.83 $27,446,085
Medical Care 92 $2,214.10 $9,006,966
Physician Services 93 $257.99 $1,049,488
Dental Services 94 $424.43 $1,726,584
Eyecare Services 89 $78.19 $318,075
Lab Tests, X-rays 92 $71.53 $290,996
Hospital Room and Hospital Services 94 $236.84 $963,480
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care 96 $31.19 $126,874
Other Medical Services (1) 91 $160.35 $652,323
Nonprescription Drugs 89 $152.75 $621,376
Prescription Drugs 90 $331.87 $1,350,056
Nonprescription Vitamins 87 $121.31 $493,476
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium 86 $115.25 $468,830
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses 94 $104.34 $424,445
Hearing Aids 92 $36.86 $149,929
Medical Equipment for General Use 93 $9.06 $36,864
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2) 95 $82.15 $334,172
Health Insurance 92 $4,532.72 $18,439,119
Blue Cross/Blue Shield 90 $1,189.01 $4,836,897
Fee for Service Health Plan 94 $927.60 $3,773,475
HMO 98 $789.77 $3,212,795
Medicare Payments 89 $927.50 $3,773,061
Long Term Care Insurance 92 $58.96 $239,866
Dental Care Insurance 96 $171.32 $696,947
Vision Care Insurance 93 $40.51 $164,775
Prescription Drug Insurance 87 $5.95 $24,199
Other Single Service Insurance (3) 85 $14.63 $59,528
Medicaid Premiums 110 $12.58 $51,164
Tricare/Military Premiums 84 $10.25 $41,682
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums 99 $2.12 $8,617

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail
may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2019 and 2020 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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49 Derry St, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051

Ring: 3 mile radius

Prepared by Esri

Demographic Summary
Population
Households
Families
Median Household Income
Males per 100 Females

Population by Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years
Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-rays

Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care

Other Medical Services (1
Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs
Nonprescription Vitamins
Medicare Prescription Dru

)

g Premium

Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses

Hearing Aids
Medical Equipment for Ge

neral Use

Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Health Insurance
Blue Cross/Blue Shield
Fee for Service Health Pla
HMO
Medicare Payments

n

Long Term Care Insurance

Dental Care Insurance
Vision Care Insurance
Prescription Drug Insuran
Other Single Service Insu
Medicaid Premiums
Tricare/Military Premiums

ce
rance (3)

Children's Health Ins Program Premiums

Spending Potential
Index
100

101
102
103
99
100
102
108
102
98
97
98
93
102
99
106
103

100
99
104
108
96
98
105
102
95
94
114
98
111

2023
65,997
27,115
16,851

$83,838
97.7

5.5%

16.2%

39.4

Average Amount
Spent

$7,395.18

$2,427.64
$283.86
$467.20
$86.83
$77.44
$256.67
$35.02
$180.52
$168.06
$358.07
$135.91
$124.95
$113.90
$39.70
$10.33
$89.19

$4,967.54
$1,311.06
$1,025.46
$867.98
$1,002.03
$63.40
$188.43
$44.67
$6.50
$16.02
$13.06
$11.93
$2.38

2028
66,544
27,587
17,105

$99,959
97.1

5.6%
18.3%
39.9

Total
$200,520,279

$65,825,413
$7,696,909
$12,668,084
$2,354,456
$2,099,856
$6,959,738
$949,444
$4,894,832
$4,556,925
$9,708,940
$3,685,126
$3,388,019
$3,088,266
$1,076,384
$280,175
$2,418,261

$134,694,866
$35,549,267
$27,805,367
$23,535,338
$27,170,001
$1,718,961
$5,109,346
$1,211,165
$176,221
$434,309
$354,061
$323,570
$64,668

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail

may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.
(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.
(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care
Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2019 and 2020 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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49 Derry St, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051

Ring: 5 mile radius

Prepared by Esri

Demographic Summary
Population
Households
Families
Median Household Income
Males per 100 Females

Population by Age
Population <5 Years
Population 65+ Years
Median Age

Health Care

Medical Care
Physician Services
Dental Services
Eyecare Services
Lab Tests, X-rays

Hospital Room and Hospital Services
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care

Other Medical Services (1
Nonprescription Drugs
Prescription Drugs
Nonprescription Vitamins
Medicare Prescription Dru

)

g Premium

Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses

Hearing Aids

Medical Equipment for General Use
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)

Health Insurance
Blue Cross/Blue Shield

Fee for Service Health Plan

HMO
Medicare Payments

Long Term Care Insurance

Dental Care Insurance
Vision Care Insurance
Prescription Drug Insuran
Other Single Service Insu
Medicaid Premiums
Tricare/Military Premiums

ce
rance (3)

Children's Health Ins Program Premiums

Spending Potential
Index
111

111
114
113
111
111
113
117
113
108
107
108
101
113
109
116
112

111
111
117
117
103
110
117
114
104
103
114
109
116

2023
124,699
51,378
32,824
$95,487
98.2

5.3%

17.1%

40.7

Average Amount
Spent

$8,156.66

$2,677.12
$317.09
$512.14
$96.64
$86.07
$285.50
$38.07
$199.27
$184.89
$393.96
$149.45
$136.61
$125.36
$43.84
$11.28
$96.94

$5,479.54
$1,474.60
$1,151.40
$939.28
$1,077.70
$70.99
$210.06
$49.86
$7.15
$17.68
$13.02
$13.29
$2.48

2028
125,841
52,351
33,332
$108,043
97.4

5.3%
19.4%
41.3

Total
$419,072,835

$137,545,035
$16,291,467
$26,312,902
$4,965,235
$4,422,039
$14,668,375
$1,955,894
$10,238,339
$9,499,486
$20,241,089
$7,678,341
$7,018,592
$6,440,521
$2,252,385
$579,713
$4,980,657

$281,527,800
$75,761,936
$59,156,642
$48,258,510
$55,370,079
$3,647,553
$10,792,216
$2,561,559
$367,189
$908,489
$669,177
$682,732
$127,441

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail

may not sum to totals due to rounding.

(1) other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis,
Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.
(2) Oother Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use,
and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.
(3) Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental
care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care
Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2019 and 2020 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.
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