

Medical Expenditures

49 Derry St, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051 Ring: 1 mile radius

Prepared by Esri Latitude: 42.77089 Longitude: -71.44200

			Longitude: 71111200
Demographic Summary		2023	2028
Population		9,588	9,658
Households		4,068	4,130
Families		2,420	2,447
Median Household Income		\$73,411	\$89,813
Males per 100 Females		99.1	98.9
Population by Age			
Population <5 Years		5.5%	5.6%
Population 65+ Years		16.5%	18.4%
Median Age		40.1	40.6
	Spending Potential	Average Amount	
	Index	Spent	Total
Health Care	92	\$6,746.83	\$27,446,085
Medical Care	92	\$2,214.10	\$9,006,966
Physician Services	93	\$2,214.10	\$1,049,488
Dental Services	94	\$424.43	\$1,726,584
Eyecare Services	89	\$78.19	\$318,075
Lab Tests, X-rays	92	\$71.53	\$290,996
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	94	\$236.84	\$963,480
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care	96	\$31.19	\$126,874
Other Medical Services (1)	91	\$160.35	\$652,323
Nonprescription Drugs	89	\$152.75	\$621,376
	90	\$331.87	
Prescription Drugs	87	·	\$1,350,056
Nonprescription Vitamins	86	\$121.31	\$493,476
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium		\$115.25	\$468,830
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	94 92	\$104.34	\$424,445
Hearing Aids		\$36.86	\$149,929
Medical Equipment for General Use	93	\$9.06	\$36,864
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	95	\$82.15	\$334,172
Health Insurance	92	\$4,532.72	\$18,439,119
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	90	\$1,189.01	\$4,836,897
Fee for Service Health Plan	94	\$927.60	\$3,773,475
HMO	98	\$789.77	\$3,212,795
Medicare Payments	89	\$927.50	\$3,773,061
Long Term Care Insurance	92	\$58.96	\$239,866
Dental Care Insurance	96	\$171.32	\$696,947
Vision Care Insurance	93	\$40.51	\$164,775
Prescription Drug Insurance	87	\$5.95	\$24,199
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	85	\$14.63	\$59,528
Medicaid Premiums	110	\$12.58	\$51,164
Tricare/Military Premiums	84	\$10.25	\$41,682
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums	99	\$2.12	\$8,617

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2019 and 2020 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

June 21, 2023

⁽¹⁾ Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

⁽²⁾ Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

⁽³⁾ Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care



Medical Expenditures

49 Derry St, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051 Ring: 3 mile radius

Prepared by Esri Latitude: 42.77089 Longitude: -71.44200

Demographic Summary		2023	2028
Population		65,997	66,544
Households		27,115	27,587
Families		16,851	17,105
Median Household Income		\$83,838	\$99,959
Males per 100 Females		97.7	97.1
Population by Age			
Population <5 Years		5.5%	5.6%
Population 65+ Years		16.2%	18.3%
Median Age		39.4	39.9
	Spending Potential	Average Amount	
	Index	Spent	Total
Health Care	100	\$7,395.18	\$200,520,279
Medical Care	101	42 427 C4	¢CE 02E 412
	101	\$2,427.64	\$65,825,413
Physician Services	102	\$283.86	\$7,696,909
Dental Services	103 99	\$467.20 \$86.83	\$12,668,084
Eyecare Services	100	\$77.44	\$2,354,456 \$2,099,856
Lab Tests, X-rays	100		\$6,959,738
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	102	\$256.67	
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care Other Medical Services (1)	108	\$35.02	\$949,444
. ,	98	\$180.52	\$4,894,832
Nonprescription Drugs	98	\$168.06	\$4,556,925
Prescription Drugs		\$358.07	\$9,708,940
Nonprescription Vitamins	98 93	\$135.91	\$3,685,126
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium		\$124.95	\$3,388,019
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	102 99	\$113.90	\$3,088,266
Hearing Aids		\$39.70	\$1,076,384
Medical Equipment for General Use	106 103	\$10.33	\$280,175
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	103	\$89.19	\$2,418,261
Health Insurance	100	\$4,967.54	\$134,694,866
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	99	\$1,311.06	\$35,549,267
Fee for Service Health Plan	104	\$1,025.46	\$27,805,367
НМО	108	\$867.98	\$23,535,338
Medicare Payments	96	\$1,002.03	\$27,170,001
Long Term Care Insurance	98	\$63.40	\$1,718,961
Dental Care Insurance	105	\$188.43	\$5,109,346
Vision Care Insurance	102	\$44.67	\$1,211,165
Prescription Drug Insurance	95	\$6.50	\$176,221
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	94	\$16.02	\$434,309
Medicaid Premiums	114	\$13.06	\$354,061
Tricare/Military Premiums	98	\$11.93	\$323,570

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2019 and 2020 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

©2023 Esri Page 2 of 3

⁽¹⁾ Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

⁽²⁾ Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

⁽³⁾ Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care



Medical Expenditures

49 Derry St, Hudson, New Hampshire, 03051 Ring: 5 mile radius

Prepared by Esri Latitude: 42.77089 Longitude: -71.44200

Demographic Summary		2023	2028
Population		124,699	125,841
Households		51,378	52,351
Families		32,824	33,332
Median Household Income		\$95,487	\$108,043
Males per 100 Females		98.2	97.4
Population by Age			
Population <5 Years		5.3%	5.3%
Population 65+ Years		17.1%	19.4%
Median Age		40.7	41.3
	Spending Potential	Average Amount	
	Index	Spent	Total
Health Care	111	\$8,156.66	\$419,072,835
Medical Care	111	\$2,677.12	\$137,545,035
Physician Services	114	\$317.09	\$16,291,467
Dental Services	113	\$517.09	\$26,312,902
Eyecare Services	111	\$96.64	\$4,965,235
Lab Tests, X-rays	111	\$86.07	\$4,422,039
Hospital Room and Hospital Services	113	\$285.50	\$14,668,375
Convalescent or Nursing Home Care	117	\$38.07	\$1,955,894
Other Medical Services (1)	113	\$199.27	\$10,238,339
Nonprescription Drugs	108	\$184.89	\$9,499,486
Prescription Drugs	107	\$393.96	\$20,241,089
Nonprescription Vitamins	107	\$149.45	\$7,678,341
Medicare Prescription Drug Premium	101	\$136.61	\$7,078,592
Eyeglasses and Contact Lenses	113	\$125.36	\$6,440,521
Hearing Aids	109	\$43.84	\$2,252,385
Medical Equipment for General Use	116	\$11.28	\$579,713
Other Medical Supplies/Equipment (2)	110	\$96.94	\$4,980,657
Health Insurance	111	\$5,479.54	\$281,527,800
Blue Cross/Blue Shield	111	\$1,474.60	\$75,761,936
Fee for Service Health Plan	117	\$1,151.40	\$59,156,642
НМО	117	\$939.28	\$48,258,510
Medicare Payments	103	\$1,077.70	\$55,370,079
Long Term Care Insurance	110	\$70.99	\$3,647,553
Dental Care Insurance	117	\$210.06	\$10,792,216
Vision Care Insurance	114	\$49.86	\$2,561,559
Prescription Drug Insurance	104	\$7.15	\$367,189
Other Single Service Insurance (3)	103	\$17.68	\$908,489
Medicaid Premiums	114	\$13.02	\$669,177
Tricare/Military Premiums	109	\$13.29	\$682,732
Children's Health Ins Program Premiums	116	\$2.48	\$127,441

Data Note: The Spending Potential Index (SPI) is household-based, and represents the amount spent for a product or service relative to a national average of 100. Detail may not sum to totals due to rounding.

Source: Esri forecasts for 2023 and 2028; Consumer Spending data are derived from the 2019 and 2020 Consumer Expenditure Surveys, Bureau of Labor Statistics.

©2023 Esri Page 3 of 3

⁽¹⁾ Other Medical Services includes Services by Medical Professionals other than Physicians, Outpatient Hospital Care, Blood Donation, and Ambulance, Dialysis, Emergency Room, Oxygen or Rescue Services.

⁽²⁾ Other Medical Supplies/Equipment includes Topicals, Dressings, Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment, Rental of Medical Equipment for General Use, and Rental of Supportive and Convalescent Medical Equipment.

⁽³⁾ Other Single Service Insurance Other Single Service Insurance includes health insurance coverage that provides for only one type of service, other than dental care, vision care, prescriptions, and long-term care